A D P.	irector and O. Bo	op: nent Recordation Services r of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attor				S. DEPART Pa Docket No.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ocket No. 127068	
Pl	ease т	ecord the attached document.			_			f	,	
Тс	tal nu	mber of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docu	ment:	<u>2</u>			e della control della control		
I.	A.	Name of conveying party:	· 	2.	A.	Name a	nd addre	ess of receivi	ng party:	
	B.	Munenori NAKAMURA Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			1, TO	YOTA TA-SI	-CHO	ABUSHIKI KAISHA -KEN 471-8571	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Addition	nal namo	amc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Метдет							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name). }		
		Other					:			
	В.	Execution Date: <u>February 27</u>	2006				:			
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/35	54,81 <u>8</u>	<u> </u>	В.	Patent N	o.(a)			
			Additional numbers attac	hed?	□ Y	es 🛭 No	5			
	C.	Title of Application: CONTI	ROL APPARATUS AI	ND M	ETH	OD FOR	R INTE	RNAL CO	MBUSTION	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			6.	Total	I number o	of applic	ations and p	patents involved: 1	
				7.	Pl to	ease cha tal fee (3	rge De 7 CFR	posit Acce 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.	
	Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-2 Fax Number: 703-836-2	:0 6400	8.	Credi depos	it any ove sit accoun	rpaymer i numbe	ntor charge a r 15-0461.	any underpayment to	

9.	To the original origi	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief and document. The best of my knowledge and belief and document. S. A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 is B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,04		n is tr	ue ana	Correct of Date: 1		10 10 11	py is a true copy of the	

PATENT

REEL: 017378 FRAME: 0043

Witness:

Y18 : 127008

2002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application
for a United States Letters Patent on February 27,0006
(Application Serial Nofiled on)
Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any
division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the assignee.
B) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). h θ
nakamura. M.N. Date: February 27; 32006
Name: Munenori NAKAMURA
itness: Jakeshi Yasuda Date: February 27, 2006
itness: Naruse Tomotaka Date: Bebruary 27; 2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/24/2006 **REEL: 017378 FRAME: 0044**